
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030327-2021 

Contract

Children in Our Care - Review Needs Assessments

NHS Tees Valley CCG

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-030327

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028dc4  

Published 7 December 2021, 11:03am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Tees Valley CCG

First floor 14 Trinity Mews North Ormesby Health Village

Middlesbrough

TS3 6AL

Email

necsu.neprocurement@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC11 - Hartlepool and Stockton-on-Tees

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030327-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030327-2021
mailto:necsu.neprocurement@nhs.net


Page 2 to 5

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nhsnecsu/aspx/Home

Buyer's address

https://teesvalleyccg.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Children in Our Care - Review Needs Assessments

Reference number

NECS381

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

North of England Commissioning Support (NECS) is a commissioning support service

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/nhsnecsu/aspx/Home
https://teesvalleyccg.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 5

working for and on behalf of NHS Tees Valley Clinical Commissioning Group (CCG) (the
Contracting Authority) and has managing this procurement process.

The CCG has commissioned a Children in our Care - Review Health Assessments Service. The
contract will be for an initial period of 3 years with the option to extend for a further 2 years
subject to satisfactory performance and at the discretion of the Contracting Authority. The
contract will commence from 01 April 2022.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,390,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

North of England Commissioning Support (NECS) is a commissioning support service
working for and on behalf of NHS Tees Valley Clinical Commissioning Group (CCG) (the
Contracting Authority) and has managing this procurement process.

The CCG has commissioned a Children in our Care - Review Health Assessments Service. The
contract will be for an initial period of 3 years with the option to extend for a further 2 years
subject to satisfactory performance and at the discretion of the Contracting Authority. The
contract will commence from 01 April 2022.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-016920

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Children in Our Care - Review Health Assessment

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 December 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/016920-2021


Page 5 to 5

Harrogate and District NHS Foundation Trust

Trust Headquarters, 3rd Floor Strayside Wing, Harrogate District Hospital, Lancaster Park
Road,

Harrogate,

HG2 7SX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE2 - North Yorkshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,390,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-14T00:15:33+0100
	TCPDF




